August 29, 2024
The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.
Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve August 26, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to approve August 30, 2024 payroll for $262,579.65. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve the following claims:

All American Pest Control Sve 43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 913.80
Amazon Capital Services Inc Goods 148.84
Ascendance Trucks, LLC Goods 640.82
Bailey Office Outfitters Goods 2,455.59
Bart Klaver Reimb Phone 72.80
Bear Creek Archeology, Inc Svc 10,845.00
Blackburn Mfg. Co. Goods 136.78
Central lowa Detention Ctr Svc 988.25
Cintas Corporation Goods 117.34
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc Svc 559.00
Consolidated Management Co Svc 10,523.46
Cubs Collision Center Inc Svc 8,283.55
DCI-SOR Svc 150.00
Denise McKelvie Gonyea Svc 2,550.00
Dental Associates Svc 334.00
Electronic Services System Svc 100.00
Forestry Suppliers, Inc. Goods 79.18
Galls Inc Goods 502.96
Galyn Nook Reimb Phone 35.96
Grinnell Herald Register Svc 502.64
Henry M Adkins & Son Inc Svc 1,723.20
Hometown Hardware Goods 168.86
Insight Public Sector Sled Svc 2,712.05
Integrated Ag, Inc. Goods 50.00
lowa County Sheriff Svc 294.20
lowa Mgia Svc 275.00
lowa Prison Industries Goods 3,964.72
IP Pathways Svc 9,500.80
J Versteegh Septic Sewer & Drain  Svc 375.00
Jensen Heating & AC Inc Sve 500.50
Jerry Blankenship Svc 210.36
Joe Meyer Reimb Goods 242.90
Johnson County Sheriff Sve 100.00
KAM Line Highway Markings Goods 2,535.00
Kari Chandler Mil Reimb Goods 78.90
Kari L Diggins Svc 129.00
Kristin Fantazia Mil 27.00
Laura Tish Mil 22.00
Lowry Electric Goods 825.00



Lowry Equipment Inc
Mahaska Communication Group
Mainstay Systems

Melissa Eilander
Microbac Laboratories Inc
Mid American Energy
Midwest Alarm Services
Poweshiek County Sheriff
Poweshiek County Treasurer
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon
Quill Corporation

Robert Wilhelm

Sadler Power Train

Sandy Ross

Schumacher Elevator Co
Sheryl Currier

Sinclair Napa

Smith Funeral Home
Snap On Tools

Sprayer Specialties, Inc.
Stellar Services LLC
Taylor Auto Body, Inc
The Depot Express

The Record

TIP Rural Electric Coop
Total Choice Shipping
Uline

United States Cellular
Valsoft Corporation Inc
Verizon

Vestis

Victor Oil, Inc.

VISA

Westwood Pharmacy
WMPF Group LLC
Xerox Financial Services

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve application and agreement for use of highway ROW for utilities in
Section 33, Warren Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve application and agreement to perform work within highway ROW
for sign placement in Section 33, Warren Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer joined the meeting.
8:35 a.m. Scott Steffen met with board to provide updated information regarding 450" Avenue in Guernsey

showing usage of that area. Brehm stated he is cutting down trees and clearing up in the ROW of 450" and looking
to reshape curve area to help with sight distance in this area. Steffen also discussed the road through Guernsey and

the issue with the narrow width.

Goods
Svc
Svc
Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Reimb Goods
Svc
Reimb Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc

512.76
368.04
237.00
22.00
317.00
126.29
535.26
266.20
3,276.00
303.50
166.07
105.32
1,085.00
62.86
310.80
181.50
15.49
1,500.00
43.25
245.13
869.71
20.00
15.52
1,538.00
154.60
37.00
1,843.18
300.65
175.00
384.64
92.53
23,449.94
2,210.11
438.00
2,790.71
192.20



9:00 a.m. Chris Nolte, Veteran Affairs Director met with board for monthly update. Nolte provided the board with
information on how many veterans he has met with since he began in this position. Nolte discussed the Home Base
lowa application process. Nolte has prepared an application and once the application is completed, it would go to
the VA Commission for approval and then to the board of supervisors for approval prior to submitting a claim for
payment.

9:30 a.m. Elliott Scheck met with board to provide written notification of termination of farm lease agreement for
the SW SW except .41 acres; NW SW except 9.52 acres; NE SW except Parcels A & B; NW SE, all in Section 7,
Jackson Township, containing approximately 97 acres of cropland.

Board of supervisors will publish notice of public auction for land rent to be held September 26 at 9:30 am.

Dawley stated she attended Pow 1-80 economic development meeting Wednesday.

10:19 a.m. Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman



