August 29, 2024

The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve August 26, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve August 30, 2024 payroll for \$262,579.65. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve the following claims:

All American Pest Control	Svc	43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	913.80
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	148.84
Ascendance Trucks, LLC	Goods	640.82
Bailey Office Outfitters	Goods	2,455.59
Bart Klaver	Reimb Phone	72.80
Bear Creek Archeology, Inc	Svc	10,845.00
Blackburn Mfg. Co.	Goods	136.78
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	988.25
Cintas Corporation	Goods	117.34
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc	Svc	559.00
Consolidated Management Co	Svc	10,523.46
Cubs Collision Center Inc	Svc	8,283.55
DCI-SOR	Svc	150.00
Denise McKelvie Gonyea	Svc	2,550.00
Dental Associates	Svc	334.00
Electronic Services System	Svc	100.00
Forestry Suppliers, Inc.	Goods	79.18
Galls Inc	Goods	502.96
Galyn Nook	Reimb Phone	35.96
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	502.64
Henry M Adkins & Son Inc	Svc	1,723.20
Hometown Hardware	Goods	168.86
Insight Public Sector Sled	Svc	2,712.05
Integrated Ag, Inc.	Goods	50.00
Iowa County Sheriff	Svc	294.20
Iowa Mgia	Svc	275.00
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	3,964.72
IP Pathways	Svc	9,500.80
J Versteegh Septic Sewer & Drain	Svc	375.00
Jensen Heating & AC Inc	Svc	500.50
Jerry Blankenship	Svc	210.36
Joe Meyer	Reimb Goods	242.90
Johnson County Sheriff	Svc	100.00
KAM Line Highway Markings	Goods	2,535.00
Kari Chandler	Mil Reimb Goods	78.90
Kari L Diggins	Svc	129.00
Kristin Fantazia	Mil	27.00
Laura Tish	Mil	22.00
Lowry Electric	Goods	825.00

Lowry Equipment Inc	Goods	512.76
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	368.04
Mainstay Systems	Svc	237.00
Melissa Eilander	Mil	22.00
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	317.00
Mid American Energy	Svc	126.29
Midwest Alarm Services	Svc	535.26
Poweshiek County Sheriff	Svc	266.20
Poweshiek County Treasurer	Svc	3,276.00
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon	Svc	303.50
Quill Corporation	Goods	166.07
Robert Wilhelm	Reimb Goods	105.32
Sadler Power Train	Svc	1,085.00
Sandy Ross	Reimb Goods	62.86
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	310.80
Sheryl Currier	Svc	181.50
Sinclair Napa	Goods	15.49
Smith Funeral Home	Svc	1,500.00
Snap On Tools	Goods	43.25
Sprayer Specialties, Inc.	Goods	245.13
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	869.71
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	20.00
The Depot Express	Svc	15.52
The Record	Svc	1,538.00
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	154.60
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	37.00
Uline	Svc	1,843.18
United States Cellular	Svc	300.65
Valsoft Corporation Inc	Svc	175.00
Verizon	Svc	384.64
Vestis	Svc	92.53
Victor Oil, Inc.	Svc	23,449.94
VISA	Svc	2,210.11
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	438.00
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	2,790.71
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	192.20

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2^{nd} by Roudabush to approve application and agreement for use of highway ROW for utilities in Section 33, Warren Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2^{nd} by Tindle to approve application and agreement to perform work within highway ROW for sign placement in Section 33, Warren Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer joined the meeting.

8:35 a.m. Scott Steffen met with board to provide updated information regarding 450th Avenue in Guernsey showing usage of that area. Brehm stated he is cutting down trees and clearing up in the ROW of 450th and looking to reshape curve area to help with sight distance in this area. Steffen also discussed the road through Guernsey and the issue with the narrow width.

9:00 a.m. Chris Nolte, Veteran Affairs Director met with board for monthly update. Nolte provided the board with information on how many veterans he has met with since he began in this position. Nolte discussed the Home Base Iowa application process. Nolte has prepared an application and once the application is completed, it would go to the VA Commission for approval and then to the board of supervisors for approval prior to submitting a claim for payment.

9:30 a.m. Elliott Scheck met with board to provide written notification of termination of farm lease agreement for the SW SW except .41 acres; NW SW except 9.52 acres; NE SW except Parcels A & B; NW SE, all in Section 7, Jackson Township, containing approximately 97 acres of cropland.

	1
Board of supervisors will publish notice of public	auction for land rent to be held September 26 at 9:30 am.
Dawley stated she attended Pow I-80 economic de	evelopment meeting Wednesday.
10:19 a.m. Moved by Tindle, 2 nd by Roudabush to	o adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
	
Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor	Diana Dawley, Chairman